
QROOI Results Summary 9/27/2023

Description 3 Yr Old & Older. Ajax Starter & Non Winner since 5/1/23

Purse C$ $13,100.00Distance 300

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 1

Purse US$ $9,691.00

Money US$

01 Chicksdigmymoneybag Phillips Barbour 15.631 88 5 $5,500.00 Barbour, Ruth F$4,069.00

02 Hanover Hill Theresa Furlonger Reid, Scott 15.670 87 3 $4,000.00 Wilson, John S$2,959.00

03 Momsextravagantheart Jeschke Bourgeois 15.767 84 2 $1,920.00 Bourgeois, Chantelle$1,420.00

04 Fast Streakin Nick Bell Tavares 15.825 82 1 $880.00 Tavares, Joe$651.00

05 Rapter Castillo Reid, Scott 16.013 75 $800.00 Reid, Scott and McCracken, C$592.00

11 $13,100.00 $9,691.00

Description 3 Yr Old & Older. Si<=80

Purse C$ $10,250.00Distance 350

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 2

Purse US$ $7,584.00

Money US$

01 Joe Checkers Botello Pascoe 18.269 82 5 $4,500.00 Zurowski, Jennifer$3,329.00

02 Wildkates Dynasty Moreno Pascoe 18.322 81 3 $2,250.00 Kwiecien, Milena$1,665.00

03 Wavin Bac Atya Sanchez Spada, Laur 18.326 80 2 $1,680.00 Spada, Craig$1,243.00

04 Pritty Cold Isaacs Daniel 18.339 80 1 $1,120.00 Wettlaufer, Tim$829.00

05 Caraways Jet Moon Phillips Procter 18.553 74 $700.00 Procter, Wayne and Carol$518.00

11 $10,250.00 $7,584.00

Description 3 Yr Old & Older. Si<=80

Purse C$ $14,000.00Distance 220

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 3

Purse US$ $10,358.00

Money US$

01 Ms Mexican Mouse Castillo Broadstock 12.316 82 5 $7,000.00 Broadstock, Marie$5,179.00

02 Pagranas Boy Bell Baker 12.393 78 3 $3,500.00 Foster, Earl A and Baker, Les$2,589.00

03 Bodacious Tataz Phillips McCormack 12.412 77 2 $1,680.00 McCormack, Amanda$1,243.00

04 Kitsawinner DeSouza Garrison 12.415 77 1 $1,120.00 Foster, Earl A & Lietch, Ross$829.00

05 Azures Royalty Husbands Sisson 12.496 73 $700.00 Finnessey, Magen$518.00

11 $14,000.00 $10,358.00

Description 2 Yr Old. Maiden

Purse C$ $12,800.00Distance 250

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 4

Purse US$ $9,470.00

Money US$

01 Snow Much Fun (PT) Bell Pascoe 13.870 72 5 $5,000.00 Kwiecien, Milena$3,699.00

02 Ivy League Sugarbaby Isaacs Tavares 13.905 70 3 $3,750.00 Zurowski, Jennifer$2,774.00

03 Sugar Boy Perry Castillo Broadstock 14.026 65 2 $1,800.00 Heste Sport inc$1,332.00

04 You Are the Reason Botello Pascoe 14.103 62 1 $1,200.00 Aubut, Amelie$888.00



05 No Cash Husbands Sisson 14.170 60 $750.00 Henry, Patrick$555.00

06 Rushin for Dough DeSouza Garrison 14.804 34 $300.00 Foster, Earl A$222.00

11 $12,800.00 $9,470.00

Description 3 Yr Old. Ontario Sired Derby Trial #1

Purse C$ $11,300.00Distance 350

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 5

Purse US$ $8,360.00

Money US$

01 A Shades of Cold Bell Pascoe 17.883 93 5 $5,500.00 Aubut, Amelie$4,069.00

02 Firstprize Charlotte Sanchez Spada, Laur 17.935 92 3 $2,750.00 Spada, Craig and Crispi, Rick$2,034.00

03 Admiral Nelson Benitez Bogar 18.306 81 2 $1,320.00 Bogar, James$977.00

04 Stanair DeSouza Grice 18.334 80 1 $880.00 Hunter, Steve$651.00

05 Speedy Country Mouse Jeschke Burne 18.420 78 $550.00 Burne, Peggy$407.00

06 Rushn in the Rain Phillips Bourgeois 18.856 65 $300.00 Archibald, Amber$222.00

11 $11,300.00 $8,360.00

Description 3 Yr Old. Ontario Sired Derby Trial #2

Purse C$ $11,300.00Distance 350

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 6

Purse US$ $8,360.00

Money US$

01 Adreamtobuildakisson Mosqueira Carter 17.912 92 5 $5,500.00 Carter, Angelle$4,069.00

02 Eyesa Dasha Wacky Castillo Broadstock 17.984 90 3 $2,750.00 Broadstock, Marie$2,034.00

03 Daz Cold Botello Pascoe 18.062 88 2 $1,320.00 Kwiecien, Milena$977.00

04 A Rushn Lilly Isaacs Bourgeois 18.368 79 1 $880.00 Five Fillies Racing$651.00

05 Tex Dynasty Sanchez McIntyre 18.374 79 $550.00 Big Dog Racing$407.00

06 ruby Sunday Furlonger Reid, Scott 18.573 73 $300.00 McCracken, Colleen$222.00

11 $11,300.00 $8,360.00

Description 3 Yr Old & Older. Si<=90

Purse C$ $12,850.00Distance 110

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 7

Purse US$ $9,507.00

Money US$

01 Bodhi Vanek Spada, Laur 6.863 106 5 $5,000.00 Lucas, Daniel and Lucas, Mich$3,699.00

02 Junoimzoomin Jeschke Tavares 7.016 91 3 $3,750.00 Tavares, Joe$2,774.00

03 I Think Icon Bell Tavares 7.063 87 2 $1,800.00 Tavares, Joe$1,332.00

04 Sw Snowmagicallykool Botello Pascoe 7.075 85 1 $1,200.00 Kwiecien, Milena$888.00

05 Miss Orient Express Castillo Broadstock 7.095 84 $500.00 Broadstock, Marie and Marcha$370.00

06 Cheeko Malo Benitez Bogar 7.187 75 $300.00 Bogar, James$222.00

07 Runawaylightsncaviar Isaacs Bogar 7.291 66 $300.00 Bogar, James$222.00

11 $12,850.00 $9,507.00



Description 3 Yr Old & Older. QROOI Overnight Sprint #3

Purse C$ $14,631.00Distance 250

FP Horse Name Jockey Trainer Time SI Pts Money C$ Owner/Lessee

Race #: 8

Purse US$ $10,824.00

Money US$

01 Spy for the Senate Botello Pascoe 13.288 95 5 $6,133.00 Kwiecien, Milena$4,537.00

02 Valiant Chick Insnow Moreno Pascoe 13.322 93 3 $3,067.00 Kwiecien, Milena$2,269.00

03 Im Aquick Corona Benitez Bogar 13.391 91 2 $2,089.00 Bogar, James$1,545.00

04 Carneros Bell Pascoe 13.416 90 1 $1,226.00 Kwiecien, Milena$907.00

05 Maryland Magic Isaacs Pascoe 13.466 88 $1,073.00 Kwiecien, Milena$794.00

06 Jezzabella Mosqueira Bogar 13.817 74 $1,043.00 Bogar, James$772.00

11 $14,631.00 $10,824.00

88Grand Total $100,231.00Grand Total


